
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.91

HVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz10 38.91

8006 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 41.48

8009 Ximon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young NQ 50.69



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.61

HVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak10 39.61



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsHVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Mearle Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 32.94

16004 Remus Rat Terrier Deborah Stevenson NQ 35.76

16008 Eva Border Collie Diane Polito NQ 41.34

16007 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 42.09

16017 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 45.78



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

48.38

HVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto10 48.38

20002 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil  NQ NT

20013 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ NT

20028 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 35.12

20018 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 35.14

20035 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 40.87

20024 Sweet Border Collie Dana Rocco NQ 43.15

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 46.8

20016 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 47.74



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.77

HVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt10 34.77

24001 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ NT

24002 Noelle Golden Retriever Christine Krulan NQ NT

24016 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster NQ 30.48

24013 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 34.25

24006 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 38.04

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 42.61

24014 Brinkley Golden Retriever Wendy Greenberger NQ 46.87



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.84

HVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Jenny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Polito10 40.84

4001 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 49.76



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsHVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ 46.37



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.18

HVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil10 41.18



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsHVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson NQ NT

16016 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 30.62



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.02

HVGRC 4/10/2015

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Charlee All American Dana Rocco10 39.02

20036 Makya Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT

20038 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/10/2015

136

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

HVGRC 4/10/2015

136

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24035 Chloe Standard Poodle Laura Crisafulli NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

HVGRC 4/10/2015

130

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ximon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young NQ 59.34 2.191



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/10/2015

136

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 36.74 3.702

20033 Jerry Border Collie Michelle Quinn NQ 62.59 2.173

20034 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 90.84 1.497



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/10/2015

158

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman100 36.71 4.304

16017 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 61.61 2.565



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

HVGRC 4/10/2015

162

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ 55.55 2.916

20030 Abbie Einstein Golden Retriever Mike Jones NQ 87.72 1.847



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/10/2015

162

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Comet Australian Shepherd Linda Bogert NQ 77.22 2.098

24019 Tangle Afghan Hound Diane Bauman NQ 88.14 1.838



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/10/2015

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe100 59.39 2.694

8001 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 91.7 1.745



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

HVGRC 4/10/2015

165

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Owen All American Cynthia Catts NQ 85.23 1.936



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

HVGRC 4/10/2015

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Gili Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ NT

20002 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil  NQ NT

20006 Desmo Border Collie Dennis Brown NQ 53.62 3.152

20003 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 55.35 3.053

20005 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ 62.88 2.688

20007 Mimic All American Lisa Christman NQ 82.88 2.039



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

HVGRC 4/10/2015

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Noelle Golden Retriever Christine Krulan NQ 46.3 3.650

24001 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 58.34 2.897

24004 Abby German Shepherd Dog Carolyn Hempel NQ 65.41 2.584



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/10/2015

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo100 43.14 3.709

8006 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo100 45.18 3.541

8005 Scout Chinese Crested Lisa Christman NQ 50.58 3.163

8004 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 53.25 3.005



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

HVGRC 4/10/2015

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 46.83 3.417

12001 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 48.08 3.328

12006 Q Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young100 51.81 3.088

12005 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller NQ NT

12007 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak NQ 43.41 3.686

12011 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 50.05 3.197

12004 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 53.93 2.967

12010 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 56.23 2.845

12008 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough NQ 59.96 2.668

12003 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 66.26 2.415



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

HVGRC 4/10/2015

165

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Mearle Border Collie Wayne Simon100 38.22 4.317

16007 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 44.07 3.744

16004 Remus Rat Terrier Deborah Stevenson NQ 46.46 3.551

16002 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 47.33 3.486

16006 Sookie Norwegian Buhund Diane Lange NQ 50.76 3.251

16008 Eva Border Collie Diane Polito NQ 60.67 2.72



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

HVGRC 4/10/2015

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 36.39 4.644

20014 Klymer Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 36.62 4.615

20010 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 41.4 4.082

20024 Sweet Border Collie Dana Rocco100 41.76 4.047

20012 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ NT

20018 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 40.4 4.183

20009 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 46.34 3.647

20020 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 47.35 3.569

20013 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 48.49 3.485

20017 Jamie Golden Retriever Donna Anderson       NQ 48.69 3.471

20019 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 58.15 2.906

20016 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 62.92 2.686

20021 Petey Border Collie Lynne Garfinkel NQ 69.66 2.426



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

HVGRC 4/10/2015

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 36.93 4.576

24013 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 39.03 4.330

24010 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 43.57 3.879

24005 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 47.11 3.587

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 49.66 3.403

24008 Finn Golden Retriever Sue Zgoda NQ 50.15 3.37

24014 Brinkley Golden Retriever Wendy Greenberger NQ 51.53 3.28

24017 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 53.94 3.133

24009 Karma Belgian Sheepdog Judy Hoffman NQ 53.95 3.133

24006 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 54.82 3.083

24011 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ 55.38 3.052



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

HVGRC 4/10/2015

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 35.05 4.822



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

HVGRC 4/10/2015

130

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Bonita Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke95 56.78 2.29



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

HVGRC 4/10/2015

136

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses100 70.43 1.931

20037 Ella All American John Stedner NQ NT

20036 Makya Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ 73.13 1.86



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

HVGRC 4/10/2015

154

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Annie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Bollenbach NQ NT

8019 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 78.69 1.957



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

HVGRC 4/10/2015

158

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Maisie Smooth Fox Terrier Joanne Cote NQ 76.23 2.073



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

HVGRC 4/10/2015

162

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson NQ 69.61 2.327



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/10/2015

162

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Nugget Siberian Husky Nancy Gorres NQ 52.13 3.108



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

HVGRC 4/10/2015

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe100 57.27 2.794

4002 Jenny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Polito NQ 57.38 2.788



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

HVGRC 4/10/2015

160

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 45.06 3.551

8007 Owen Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert Kowal NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/10/2015

165

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 38.69 4.265

12014 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 46.47 3.551

12012 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson NQ 59.07 2.793



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

HVGRC 4/10/2015

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 44.97 3.758

16016 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 41.52 4.070

16012 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 51.22 3.299

16013 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 53.86 3.138

16010 Spirit Collie Nancy Gorres NQ 57.52 2.938

16015 Keira Labrador Retriever Francine Pidgeon NQ 57.75 2.926

16014 Myles Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 63.97 2.642



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

HVGRC 4/10/2015

169

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Charlee All American Dana Rocco NQ 47.13 3.586

20026 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ 65.95 2.563



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

HVGRC 4/10/2015

106

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll NQ 33.34 3.179



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

HVGRC 4/10/2015

106

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Jerry Border Collie Michelle Quinn NQ NT

20040 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 34.5 3.072

20035 Abby Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 35.68 2.971

20034 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 51.24 2.069



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

HVGRC 4/10/2015

106

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Tangle Afghan Hound Diane Bauman NQ 60.18 1.761



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

HVGRC 4/10/2015

128

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ximon Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young NQ 58.18 2.200



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

HVGRC 4/10/2015

130

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Owen All American Cynthia Catts NQ 58.78 2.212



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

HVGRC 4/10/2015

132

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Gili Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ NT

20005 Gemma Golden Retriever Alyson Fuge NQ NT

20030 Abbie Einstein Golden Retriever Mike Jones NQ 52.62 2.509



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

HVGRC 4/10/2015

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe NQ 53.11 2.862



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/10/2015

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Cooper Field Spaniel Lisa Schaefer NQ 52.09 3.014



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/10/2015

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Mimic All American Lisa Christman NQ NT

20003 Tillie Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley NQ 38.11 4.277



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

HVGRC 4/10/2015

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Abby German Shepherd Dog Carolyn Hempel NQ NT

24018 Comet Australian Shepherd Linda Bogert NQ 36.48 4.468

24002 Noelle Golden Retriever Christine Krulan NQ 43.95 3.709

24001 Charlie Brown Briard Janyce Selkin NQ 46.22 3.527



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

HVGRC 4/10/2015

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8004 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 37.79 4.022

8003 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo100 38.45 3.953

8006 Spice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fran Wallo NQ 40.56 3.748

8001 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 64.7 2.349



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

HVGRC 4/10/2015

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 33 4.606

12007 Brody Pembroke Welsh Corgi Beverly Hornak100 33.01 4.605

12009 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 33.7 4.510

12001 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 36.93 4.116

12004 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 39.33 3.865

12006 Q Pembroke Welsh Corgi Donna Young100 42.82 3.55

12003 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 43.96 3.458

12010 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 37.04 4.104

12008 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Katherine  McGough NQ 39.41 3.857

12005 Rosie Cotton Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Miller NQ 47.85 3.177



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/10/2015

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Mearle Border Collie Wayne Simon100 28.92 5.429

16019 Skype Border Collie Diane Bauman NQ 28.2 5.567

16002 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 31.85 4.929

16004 Remus Rat Terrier Deborah Stevenson NQ 34.58 4.540

16007 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 44.06 3.563

16006 Sookie Norwegian Buhund Diane Lange NQ 48.95 3.207



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/10/2015

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 27.81 5.861

20014 Klymer Golden Retriever Jean Owen100 29.65 5.497

20017 Jamie Golden Retriever Donna Anderson      100 29.94 5.444

20024 Sweet Border Collie Dana Rocco100 30.98 5.261

20010 Gem Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 31.06 5.248

20012 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ NT

20028 Russ Border Collie Wayne Simon NQ NT

20002 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil  NQ NT

20018 Scoot Golden Retriever Helen Sherman NQ 27.53 5.921

20022 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry NQ 28.75 5.67

20009 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 29.34 5.556

20015 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 33.64 4.845

20019 Kindle Golden Retriever Phoebe Teramoto NQ 37.81 4.311

20013 Clay Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews NQ 38.14 4.274

20004 Haley Australian Shepherd Linda Bogert NQ 42.06 3.875

20016 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 50.96 3.199



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

HVGRC 4/10/2015

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Quid Border Collie Barbara Miller100 27.08 6.019

24016 Doc Golden Retriever Michelle Foster100 28.16 5.788

24006 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 29.44 5.537

24007 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 30.91 5.273

24011 Vilya Border Collie Barbara Miller NQ NT

24013 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 36.97 4.409

24008 Finn Golden Retriever Sue Zgoda NQ 37.13 4.39

24017 Cruise Golden Retriever Blanche Wisniewski NQ 40 4.075

24014 Brinkley Golden Retriever Wendy Greenberger NQ 41.43 3.934

24010 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 47.21 3.453



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/10/2015

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 31.03 5.253



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

HVGRC 4/10/2015

100

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Bonita Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 29.83 3.352



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/10/2015

106

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Ella All American John Stedner NQ NT

20036 Makya Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ 20.03 5.292

20039 Riptide Labrador Retriever Elaine Frimpter NQ 32.39 3.273

20038 Jazz Rottweiler Deborah Moses NQ 33.26 3.187

20031 Nugget Siberian Husky Nancy Gorres NQ 62.7 1.691



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

HVGRC 4/10/2015

128

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin89 51.02 2.509

8008 Annie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Laura Bollenbach NQ 67 1.910



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

HVGRC 4/10/2015

132

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Jemma Labrador Retriever Alexandra Bradley95 40.75 3.239

16018 Sassafras All American Sarah Johnson NQ 54.88 2.405



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

HVGRC 4/10/2015

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 48.55 3.131



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

HVGRC 4/10/2015

152

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 32 4.75



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

HVGRC 4/10/2015

157

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 33.87 4.635

12012 Ollie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Chris Johnson NQ NT

12013 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 32.53 4.826



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

HVGRC 4/10/2015

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Nikki Golden Retriever Nancy Banask100 32.73 4.980

16013 Grady Labrador Retriever Cheryl Matthews100 38.52 4.232

16015 Keira Labrador Retriever Francine Pidgeon NQ NT

16016 Billy Border Collie Michelle Foster NQ 28.79 5.662

16012 Lynus Border Collie Arthur Selkin NQ 38.17 4.270



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

HVGRC 4/10/2015

163

Hudson Valley Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Alan ArthurCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Charlee All American Dana Rocco NQ 41.33 3.944

20026 Jessie German Shepherd Dog Maureen Bordins NQ 54.88 2.970


